Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building :
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 15, 1997

Mr. Ira Hirsch

Country Club Dry Cleaners

436 Northeast 125th Street
North Miami, Florida 33161

Re: Facility No.: 0250881
Dear Mr. Hirsch:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997. '

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or eguipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/% /{,//\_,/{//{_,/ " A A S
“Htiforty Diltz, Chief

_/ Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Od 08 0
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification Air Quality
Facility Name and Location Management D\VISlon

I

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

nuattan Qe Tt F.0f 1o Mienay Tje

7. Site Namk (For example, plant name or humber):

Coudny Clul Vi Cleam@ie -

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identificatibn Number:
FLp 98 4 17/6 74!
4. Facility Location:

Street Address:

- _/\/ﬁ A S htmi B3 16

Responsibte Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
/@9 /4/@@-[6# /Ae’f’/ wnwel -

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: 7 V4

Organization/Firm: ‘

Street Address:

City: : o .County: e Zip Code:

Y Shm e Y o

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (4 ) fq Fax: ( ) .

303 £/
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
S & /

10. Facility Contact Address: i

Street Address:

City: County: . Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: _

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

NOV  5.1997

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device . Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ~ | ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser 7/&/ g7 /%/7/’ 77

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

IReclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser: |-+ -~ - | o e

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | 1
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | 1
2.(a) What w,? ‘thé total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source | ‘/|
Existing large area source [ | New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an “X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

L]
New small area source /
Refrigerated condenser | |
L1

Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ / |
Nosuch unitson=site ... ... ... oo [0 ] -

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

fLLREL

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 1S of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please ir:?ate with an ”X" the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

{ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes tao the information contained .in this notification. . .

LS.

Date /

| DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
; Effective: 6-25-96
|



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

T | Woym

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

——— R E
AIRS ID#0250881 '

,COUNTRY CLUB INV'T OF NORTH MIAM
HM
\IRA HIRSCH :

436 NE 125TH STREET
NORTH MIAMI FL 33161

Buréa of AiIr Monitering
oblle Sources

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: { / Yy 1947 TO / /720 19% \

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliange with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S no

If NO, complete the following:

\

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance duﬁng the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from - to

o VI
93

Acﬁon(s) taken to achieve cofnpliance:

86 | L2 jur

HOD
QFALS

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

. #2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance dunng the reporting period stated above:

L. RN
R o e e s dm s o mentt e e wm o e -

- S

Exact period of non-compliance: from ‘ to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer mbination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE or*ncmi: | /%QJ C/é/ /éf / #

~

Name (Please Print) Signature /.
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97




( = BEST AVAILABLE COPY
o T VAR QUALLLY GENERAL PERMIT
' ¢ SPEE" ON SUMMARY rREPOI§ ¢

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E,]’ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY L__]

- ' ;
TIME (N: 7% TiMEOUT: S Z/O
TYPE OF FACILITY: " Twor o L
FACILITY NAME: e R

)

RE- INSPECTION ]

R DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: |, s ey k

e G PHONE NUMBER: S w0/

\é Based on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Cl Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

,,«'\,

TOMMENTS: - Ya

{ Cz\_ /'// ;e //,’J/'(-:{’Z;
A

‘he Annual Compliance Certification form has bccn propcrly ccmt' ed agd submitted to theinspector. "YESﬁ NOD ,

/
JATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: / /
e / (Appr?/xlmate)
gl e R A DT
NSPECTION CONDUETED BY: / RS S S i

(Please Pcint)

i

| = | B2 T2l
NSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER:
/.‘./. ‘ v
- _','/’ / Page / of / - ' Revised 10/96
/‘ ’




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

aps i Q259 & £/ Qé € € ¢ Revised 10/10/96
ng) j DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMRIE CE IVED

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

: _ , , MAY 191998
et ) Prd .
FAcunryruqu:Cfélyyyogéky C32§§t§7 éﬁ%&% C:4é12ﬂ425615 DATE:
7 — : r_.__/ Bureau of Air Monitoring
FACILITY LOCATION: f%%é NE f2 <57 ' & Mobile Sources

—

Anﬁual Reporting Period: /0 - C 19 C/:/ TO = é 19 Z/;F

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permuit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general pemﬁt that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

i
i

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. :

xumPONmmLEOEmcn§Xj /2&4 /44%Lf57£% egéiffiEE%Z?;i:;/; {ngéjéayéﬁ?éa

Name (Please Print) - 7Signaturc [ ) Date

: —

AY :
+This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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P CHIf ROETHYLENE DRY{ IAN RS
O . TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT '
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL O/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION O

| axrs wi: O250887  pare: 5/6* / ZF e 7S e o //)2 =
FACILITY NAME: ( Oepn il %Z L 5 @Wﬁé g
FACILITY LOCATION: %(5/ HE LS %j >

W% A

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL ,L,éA /}4@4 SCH __ PHONE:

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION [
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days pnor to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION - - |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form 1
(check appropriate box) {1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source E]/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 -gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) J
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr- dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x <1,800 galfyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(comstructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification E{Y aN {O0Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: P
(8] facihty qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was / é ) gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97




| PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - o ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Oy ON &va
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy GaN Bﬁ/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? , ¥ ON
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at @/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy anN IBI/Q/A

== > = ===

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a réfrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (compleic A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? @y oN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? E(Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? éY ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? Q(’ aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excecded 45°F? > Oy ON D{I/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pertod-and after [34
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? aN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? ay ON

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? _ Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ONA

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ONA

Is the perc concentration eqgnal to or less than 100 ppm? S . ay ON ON/A

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual '
condenser coils? _ Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ONA
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

P
J.

S o » e

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . ({Y ON
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? E‘( aN
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay awN @?\I/A
b." documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay OGN UiN/A
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON @{I/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON OW/A
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? B{( 0N
Maintained deviation reports? Oy 4N dN/A
Problem corrected? | - ay anN m{I/
. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? _ ay N [3’42

3of>5 Revised 8/11/97



IEJART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? : Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? (34 . ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose cgnnections, fittings, D/ D/
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ay ON UNA
Door gaskets and seating dy oN ana Stills . oy an aona
Filter gaskets and seating ‘34 ON ON/A Exhaust dampers E‘fé' ON ONA
Pumps C‘ZA’ ON ON/A Diverter valves C\Zé aN aN/A
S‘olvent tanks and containers [EKY ON aN/A * Cartridge filter housings l:ﬁ( ON ON/A
Water separators : ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) '
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

LR EN
>

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay 0N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calérimetric only)? ay awN

/_ / § . ! .y
— e NAZ g0 E¢-95
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Mrey 1933

Inspector’s Signature : ApprOx}éalc Date of Next Inspection

¥

4of5 Revised 8/11/97
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[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ' . ]
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V CENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE. INSI‘!-ZC'I'y1~lECKLIS'(‘
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ; COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION 0 '

AIRS IDE: OZD’OXZ( DATE: S/’/z:,///j;? TIME IN: [Osfgfi__ TIME QUT: 1/?04%
FACILITY NAME: (')Mxﬂ,\ (7 \) kx\ G[‘@&g—wv} AN
S\, - 3 <« ()

raciLity Location: _ <A DG N\ L \z s =L T
=]
¥
18
C

O, T )
% P AR
-
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : A H:vgt-\ PHONE: gﬁé @;1%3 | 2.
o =
[ ae] [
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: * 3 :
o)
[PART I NOTIFICATION. ]
(check appropriate box) -

L. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior (o startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM (o use general permit

0 0

H PART 1i: CLASSIFICATION

|
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {0 No notification form
{check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
I. Existing smalf area source a 2. New small area source {
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both rypes, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

transfer only, x <200 galyr
both rypes, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing largc arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galfyr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 gallyr
wransfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 cal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification éY anN OCan not determine

If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a
G

facility qualified for a gencral pernvit as number above
facility exceeds above limuts and is not chigible for a genceral permit

Fhe total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ”D sallons,

¥ T \ y) - —
ﬁl%‘? %UJ\KE 5 '

Revised Q797




BEST AVA\LABLE COPY

LA CCENERAL CONTROL RLQuym,Mi-js\'l*;" -

I\ Hu xL\p(mwl)lL officinl of the dry clexming, faclity:
{cheek approprinte boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON @
2. Lxwmining the containers for leakage? QY OGN /A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/untoading? 7Y ON
‘ 4. Draning cartridge {ilters in their housing or in sealed containers for at @,7/
’| least 24 hours prior to disposal? 7 ON ON/A
5. Mantamning solvent-to-carbon ratios and sieam pressure for carbon adsorber - B/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? an ON/A

[[mm* 1IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part 11-A:

IT classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

I classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with o refrigerated condenser
(casnplete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

5 zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must linve been instulled
3 prior 1o Seprember 22, 1983

I classification 4 h'is been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

\

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Y

Lquipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

)
A
z

ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the [Z/
condensers upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A
s S
1. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated
condenser on o weekly/bi-weekly basis? D’GN '
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the )
condenser exceceded 45° F7 \ Oy ON (ZM
6. Conducted al wmperature monitoring after an approprisic cooldown period and after z(
verifying that the coolant had been completely chanyed? 7Y ON
T — . S, - X -~
20f5 ' Revised 9713/97




BB, Has the responsible official of an existing largc or new barge area source alsor
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-ta-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? gy anN
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust icmperature at the condenser
mlet and outiet weekiy? ay aN anNa
{s the temperature differential equal o or greater than 20° F? ay anN Ona
3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine s venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ‘ Oy anN Onva
Is the perc concentration equal 1o or less than 100 ppm? ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction.
or expansion; 1s at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, :
or expansion; and downstream from no other nlet? Oy OnN ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy OGN ON/A
11 6. Routed ajrflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - ay anN OnN/A
|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS i
Has the responsible-official:
(check appropriate boxes)
LI \ Maintained receipts for pere purchased? ’E(Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Q’(DN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the foliowing: - e
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qi anN M
—
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days - Z(‘
-
and parts instatled w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy anN A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable dircct reading instruments) Oy AN M
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qay ON 9’(/'/\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y OnN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy anN Qr@\
Problem corrected? Oy AN ?}l\
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? Ay U~ N/A
e — - —_— i eE———
!
Soalh ' [Cevead QU597




CLEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS i o 1
l~ Does the responsible official conduct a \\lel)‘ (for small sources, bi-weekly) feak detection :m(lerc;/n"
mspeetion? A OnN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? EY/ ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for teaks?
Hose connections, fittings, . o
couplings, and valves ON ON/A Muck cookers ‘ U\V ON Q‘ﬁ/\
Door gaskets and seating Zﬁ]N ON/A Stills Y ON OnN/A
Filter gaskets and scating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers )2( N ON/A
Punips Yy ON OwnA Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and comainers ﬂ\/ N OnN/A Cartridge filter housings B‘(DN ON/A
= Water separators Y ON OnN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination {(condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) Z/

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) »Z/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) - ,Z)/
Q

Use of direct-reading instrumentation {F1D/PiD/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector (]

If using direct-reading instrumen(ation, is the equipment: /@(
a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against o standard gas prior to and after each use

{PID/FID only)? Oy ON

c. Inspecied Jor leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Uy N

d. Keptin a clean and secure aren when not in use? Oy Ow

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy UwN
.

- o 5/221) 99

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date ofﬂfwspccli

o 5/ Z00c

/\pproxhi(ntc Date of Nuxi

chan

A obs Revised 97V5/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTLON SUMMARY REPORT ‘ ~
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
- ; |

TIME IN: ‘/oz D TIME OUT: I/ O gum AIRSID¥:___ o250 23
| TYPE OF FACILITY: Te-c Cleoa

FACILITY NAME:__ (Cnen A M 5’"’"\ CC@.)./ DATE: S/ Zc(/ 77
FACILITY LOCATION: Cf/‘s_a VU i, i mg St A CPIGE

respoNsiBLE oFFiciaL Ly & Hivsln ' _PHONE NUMBER: &9~ (0[O |

z/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '

' [:| ~ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated du'ring this inspection, the following compliance
“discrepancies were noted: :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:. ";L Ac ] \A vaws\,\‘aw«.*—

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly cemfed and submitted to the inspector. Yﬁ&E]/ NO[]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 572@ oo |

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: / 5*0 QAI‘44./'

(Please Pnnt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: éaj ~— PHONENUMBER:___ (T e 5 JZ2-C92 5

Page of[ Revised 10/96
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AIRS ID#: ) 2 SOIR) Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
VANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: C"“‘%E ( ; Zf&lx Q’”Q [ [-eﬂ;.m G s DATE: _$/ 2,34 /57

|racmITYLOCATION: _ I 3C p)ye 1S 5% A YAt A O
Annual Reporting Period: Mg 19 98 TO Vc‘““\\‘ 1999

Based on each term or condition of the Title V' general air permit, my facility has remained in cox:giywith DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Ow~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abox}e:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s)-taken to achieve compliance:

Method used: to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year jor d) Jagiities or 1,800 gallons per A
year jor transfer or combination facilities. /4/ - / /
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ____ /L [? (SSC (7 ' S/ Y/ %

P “
Name (Please Print) / Si \ Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page ] of} .



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS &, 48,
g

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT o o

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST o ¢4¢é 4. B
. T e
. . . . . . //@ /W .

. On. -

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | b, ",
. [o) //)
RE-INSPECTION Q s 0w

-AIRS ID#: O:){D%S\ DATE: ’L[( %O TIME IN: /11O TIME OQUT: ' V74 $!Z
FACILITY NAME: /‘}WMLNt Clet, k\mr NS PP

FACILITY LOCATION: #36 e s A
Modooe o | EL
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __Zpwg  tfsrschs PHONE: _ Jor- #93 -~ 6cof

CONTACT NAME: ' . . PHONE:

[PART L NOTXF[CAT!ON ' - ' ‘ | | ' - |

Vcheck appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION - o o o
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q3 No notification form L ! _
(check appropriate box) _ . S O Drop store‘out of busin~ss/petroleum
A : ) .

1. Existing small area source a 2. ivew small area source D/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
tansfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) ' ' ‘
3. Existing large area source - a 4. New large area source . a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal:vr :
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification C’I{ ~ ON QCan not determine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
@] facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
@] facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of pcrch!oroctﬁylcnc (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was @0 _ callons. ’M
/\ l*\g : X 7

\ ol 5 ; /700 Revised 97VR/97



| PART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

2
3.
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing orin sealed containers for at

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

‘Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

avy ON aNa

Qy ON WA

oY on
94 ON ON/A

ay aN #lA.

”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

I.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) ’

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ‘

REUER

Ay aN

@Y. QN ON/A.
Ay an On/A
Ay On

ay an Zla

Ay an

Revised @7H5/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy an

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' Qy aN ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? : ay anN awa

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay ON anN/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? . ay ON ana |

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
- or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON anNAa

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? : ay aN an/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ' : Oy ON ONA

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS B ]

Has the responsible official: : ' '
(check appropriate boxes) ' :

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

.2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? - o gy an
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' ay uN m{\l/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/ln 2 days ‘ ‘
and parts installed w/in S days of receipt? : _ : ay ON C{\Y/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instrumerits) . @y Aan EI{\J/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct n.lonitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy an Q‘N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? [{Y 0N
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy anN @A
Problem corrected? Ay ON hva
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : ay an @A

Sof's Revised 9715797



\| PART VI: LEAK DETEC’TION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair -

inspection? @9 anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak iog? a¢ N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? .

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Zl/Y ON ON/A MucAk cookers Qy aN dwa
Door gaskets and seating Eﬁ’ aN ON/A Stills dy ‘CJN anN/a
Filter gaskets and seating @y QN ON/A Exhaust dampers ofy ON On/A
Pumps . - @y N ana Diverter valves E@ aON OnN/A
Solvgn( tanks and containers @y aON DN/A Cartridge filter housings efy ON aOnvA
Water separators @/Y aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the 'responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on ex;erior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

27 7 ARK

[f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? _ Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OanN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use” ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 4N

Aoan Fonmn \ 2«/‘1//00

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ' Date of Inspection
\\\M .AW ’2"4“\
Ins?clor SMC Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4ol ) . Revised 9715497
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TITLE V AIR QUAL.[TY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E]/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: yid4e) TIME OUT: V/4Xe) AIRS ID#: 02508/ |
TYPE OF FACILITY: Pere  Nu (leaner 4
FACILITY NAME; Coun Jf7‘ //' Lh leame.s DATE: _J/ /oo
FACILITY LOCATION: Y36 NE 5 L

Mo Mooy FL
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: T 24 }///S/c L PHONE NUMBER: 35 - 873 - Gaof

ET Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

/

L

COMMENTS: _
S;AT‘}&’Q'C—‘TU"“’I De—wtﬂ K&-ﬂf "\2‘
oo @ \{oosakee(’v\”\
A
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOB/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7—/0 {
(Approximate)
. J— — [N
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Lvan . [fanooa
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \\ - — PHONE NUMBER: D05~ 329 - £995

Sy

Page of . Revised 10/96




AIRSID#:_ O2 SO &SI F&/O/

(/ EEWEM 10/10/96
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL J
'ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM! 7 2000

_ AT Quality
FACILITY NAME: __ o «L7 Ol Lo e s Management mmamrsy Z/ oo

FACILITYLOCATION: ___ ¥34  ME 5= /.
’ﬂ/ /M: A § 7 'Fé

Annual Reporting Period: F:/é 1977 T1O S 4 \1'9;‘

4

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comalia.nce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO,-complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportisfg period stated above:

0
BN

Exact period of non-compliance; from to /
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in condnuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from / to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: [ /

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year fo sfo dpy fagilities or 1,800 gallons per '
year for transfer or combination facilities. / : .
x
/!
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /K 4//,€ SctS/ |S S0

Naie (Please Pnnt) 7 Signature { Dite

*This form is made available to yc 12 an aid in order 1o meet your annual compliance centification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible offici ' t. use this form.

Page  of
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- .". .
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY . QO
RE-INSPECTION (=&
Amrs o OSO0F3\ pate: /s Joo TIMEIN:____ TIMEOUT:
T T
FACILITY NAME: Coun xm\ Clob Cleanars
FACILITY LOCATION: Yl NE WS s\ )
M‘ {\}\ LA Ay L o8] =
. ! = o g
: @ =
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: T ¢ W.psew PHONE: &5% §FR - LB
. ) % 2. vV e
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: 22 s L
M -2
0z T
LS e —
© %é e«
| PART I: NOTIFICATION ¢ =
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form _
(check appropriate box) _ ~ 0 Drop storesout of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing smalf area source g 2. ivew small arca source &
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source | .
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification * ay aN QOCan not determinc
[f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceceds above linnits and 1s not cligibte for a generat permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthyiene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ~gallons,

afn [Ceviged 9 a7



f[PART [I[: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for lcakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy anN Qwa
Ay, ON Ona
Ay 4N

Oy ON ana

Ay ON Owa

U PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-dryv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

W)

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 hias been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or 2 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Cuarbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ay UN

D\: anN aw/a
Qy ON awa
ay an

Ay anN OnN/A

ay ON

Roovined b



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
L)
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN anNa
Is the temperature differential equa!l to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON OnNvA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' Oy ON anN/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy N anN/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8§ duct diameters downsiream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay oanN anN/a
5. Equipped transfer machines {dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay AN Owa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tunes? Oy ON UN/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Oy ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Ay QN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy aN ON/A
4. Mamtained calibration data? (for applicable dirzet reading instruments) gy ON ON/A
5. Mauained exhaust duct monitoring data on pzrc concentrations? Oy aN OnN/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Oy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Gy ON anN/a
Problem corrccted? Oy ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, i apphcable? ay anN ON/A

ST




[FPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair -
inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Qy ON ON/A Muc.k cookers
Door gaskets and seating ay ON anN/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating, Oy ON OnN/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps Ay ON anN/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers Oy anN 0iN/A Cartridge filter housings’
Water separators dy aON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
. If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.s mn a range of 0-300 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

oy  an
ay an |

Qy ON ONA
Qv aN ana
Qy. OGN aN/A A
Oy ON ON/A

ay ON Owa

D0 oo g

Qv an

Oy On
ay an
Qy an
ay aN

dven Fanms 4/n [oo

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

W 2/ o

Inspesd™s .E)'rgnzuurc Approximate Bate of Next [nspection

4 0l3
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METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

(305) 372-6789

TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION

DATE: @]28 00 TIME: (D20 ¢~
“carrtEr: Debbie ’?\/\M mirLe: PC Tmsoec{ur
SUBJECT: Ipak QQ!SCDV@(CQO[ 194’ [LOF OQ/(/L/\A/V\& OMMCLD \WS\DZCEBVL

Door b\m@&@épw&

CONTACT NaME: Mr. Hirscln L A
companyCoundng Club Dy Cleauners prone : (305) $93-(o1D |
ADDRESS: 3l NE 125 St
MESSAGE:
M. HirsOh colled ma to Adiscuss NoVs received bu
Yo Lpon s retvrn Q-cm Yocohon . i Mp w&
s \o/mvujf condi Bows Hiak Huﬁaa [y was in
\/LolaJr\m\ OJ\ vmcbwv% \/U\M ;Le,rc.\mpars
N?ﬁqco lcmw\ox Slw/wﬁb S)ijtdmA/V\ Uafunctos, @

l to Nt
L’a\mdcoﬂéoarcowacehw E’ Lieoc \w %ﬁ"@%”

Eo s bh Site &7 not ).

D\re ket M. Hirsch 1o o,omﬁvy w/ mﬁm
Sotrd oo He oo NOVS lﬂsw&m LOF en
%me




METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

AT

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

(305) 372-6789

TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION

DATE: 3]98}00 TIME: 6:“’@?1’\’\
CALLER: Deldbie Gy iney TITLE: PC Insgecter— T
SUBJECT: | eak. disteve ekl \D/ér IWF_ gl ing annuol I'VISPfc{‘)'U‘y\‘

contacT NaME: My. Hirseh rree: RO

COMPANY: Cowdbﬂq Clud QMQ‘CMPHONE#:@DS)%cfa—CO]D’
ADDRESS: Y3l NE 125 St

VO ICE— A
MESSAGE: I

" Lint frap + link fi\kers seals are ol replaced anV
!
pre Ve —h%‘\/ﬁ—




FILE No.379 03,29 ’00 13:09  ID:STEINER AL PAHTS DEPT FAX:305 754 7533 PAGE 1

STEINER-ATLANTIC CORP

P.O.BOX 380578 < MIAMI, FLORIDA 33238-0578
DADE: (306) 754-4551 e TOLL FREE: 1-800-333-8883 e FAX: (305) 761-8390

=/47' AL ?&'@@/é (77,6/2/@2 * SHIP TO

OFFICE AND SHOWRQON
290 N.E. 88lh STREET
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33138-585€

BILL
TO
COUNTRY CLUB DRY CLEANERS COUNTRY CLUR DRY CLEANERS
436 NE 125 STREET -
N rau1 o TREET 436 NE 125 STREET
. 11 N. MIAMI FL 33161
INVOICE NO. DATE ORDER NO. DATE CUSTOMER NO. CUSTOMER P.O. NO. TERMS SALESMAN
3-28-00 |544984 |3-28-00 555 COD_TERMS 25
* CUSTOMER PICKUP
STOCK NO. DESCRIPTION um QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
RNZ M16013 KNOB EA 2 4.800 9.60
RNZ M19491 EYE BOLT EA 2 14.30 28.60
Ordexr Subtotal 38.20
Sales Tax 2.48
Order Total 40,68
-
PLEASE CHECK THISORDER CAREFULLY AND SIGN
WHERE INDICATED.
\
1
{
12: 45PM PRINT TIME  MPR.23. 12:50PM

RECEIVED TIME MAR. Z2S.



METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY FLORIDA L e

=D _GERM

ot P NOTICE OF IIVI'O.LAT'ION .:ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES: MANAGEMENT "

:33°S.W. 2nd AVENUE "~
MIAMI FLORIDA 33130-1540
: (305) 372+ 6789 .-

_'_,-ADDRESS 436 CVE \.._.;,s'_ : :,t HER OO . FL e
sOURCE/LOCATlON COMLJ\ C Ao \\M | (I\MM Ls

. YOU-ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on .~ 3fay oo " the following violation(s) of
- Chapter24, Metropolrtan Dade County Environmental Protect|on Ordinance, and/or regulat|ons of the Florlda
' -Adm|n|strat|ve Code was observed at. the referenced Iocatlon by an off|c|al of th|s Department

Operatlng wrthout an A|r Perrnlt o - Excessrve V|s1ble Em|ss10ns

- Uncontrolled fugmve part|culates '_ Improper handllng/removal of asbestos R R
___ Non compllance with L Non-compl|ance W|th CFC regulattons o
- Stage I Vapor Recovery o o B
bL- OTHER

'Specmcally OL’L '- . fﬁ"“r)\\am(;. u LL. \ 1\‘ \j C-o«-\ap& &'\ P@—In—u‘\ M"& i
(_‘)3 3\.( OLJ(‘L\( \ “&' Ié’(‘no-’\f b'(_ OHILIEJ\ 45\\I~\\ '.MA vs“t‘-l*\jﬂ-ww\

,l: ‘LLC’ G&t\l ‘)-A o,r a.c ‘X\\I\lv\ \v\ POU£ COV\& *\nv\ P {\l)-l«lfu\l‘l . D«.)Dr \im:l ek’ef“\\]l
A N Yo

. 'ln‘ view “of the above and pursuant to the authonty granted to- me by- Sectlons 24-54 and 24 5(15)a
Metropolltan Dade County Envrronmental Protectron Ord|nance 1 hereby order you to: - R

' (;L -_Immedlately ‘upon rece|pt of th|s NOTICE lnmate correctrve measures to elrm|nate and/or e
B '4_'Cease and Desrst the above referenced V|olat|on(s) ‘ - . o

CoE ’Wrthln l o days: of receipt of this. NOTICE subriit to this off|ce in wrmng the steps whrchi_—’—.f-"'-"‘,'
7 you have taken-to ensure. that no further violations .will occur. Said report may include i o
' ;evrdence .of equrpment repalrs ad;ustments or servrcrng pertormed to correct the vrolatlon .

o ) 'Wrthln : days of recelpt of this. NOTICE contact the Alr Sectlon of this Department at -
RN --372 6925 to dISCUSS air permrt requlrements . ’ -

‘ oo .:f_ E Wrthln L days of recerpt of thls NOTICE contact Plan Revrew Sectlon at 375 3330 to =
SR ‘-'ldrscuss other Departmental permlttlng requlrements K T o . -

Farlure to comply wrth the above or cont|nued operatlon in vrolat|on of Chapter 24 shall subject you to the S
s enforcement and penalty provrsrons of Sectlons 24 55 and 24 56 Metropolrtan Dade County Code ' '

o '_For further rnformatlon regardlng the above please contact the Alr Sectlon of th|s offrce at 372 6925._-';‘

N - »‘ASIncerely

N o - o :JohnW Renfrow PE e
}IASM/N L }(Hﬁl\)) o ,Dlrector S -

.- "Recewed bymﬁ @M By V-
_ "Trtle / M W f ) S|gnature
| '.-'_'Date ‘3/2 @/W '_ ‘ "'”_-'f._Sectron
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' ‘—";'jMetropoIrtan Dade County Envrronmental Protectlon Ordlnance | hereby order you to
“Immedlately upon recelpt of thIs NOTICE |n|t|ate correctrve measures to eIImmate and/or
days of recelpt of thls NOTICE submlt to thls offlce in ertlgg the steps which. 0%0- (”“M"
- you have takento ensure: that.no further V|oIat|ons ‘will occur. ‘Said report. may- include .
S .evrdence of equlpment reparrs adjustments or servrcrng performed to correct the vroIatlon
days of recelpt of th|s NOTICE contact the A|r Sectron of thls Department at

L days of recelpt of th|s NO'I ICE contact Plan Rewew Sectlon at 375 3330 to
. ;.-dlscuss other Departmental permrttlng requwements )

SR For further |nformat|on regardrng the above pIease contact the A|r Sectlon of thrs offrce at 372 6925
: o Slncerely, )

_'_JohnW Renfrow PE . —
L Dlrector . L

' ‘By: e
' Signature: _

: _._S_'ection_:—_ o
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

; SENDER:

N -

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

s Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

0} adojeaus J0 doy Jan0 eu”-w plo4

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee): |

1. 0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

CoUNTRY (1 AIRS ID # 025083
B
Ry CLUB DRY CLEANERS
436 NE 125Tg 57
REET
NORTH MIAMI FI. 336

4a. Article Number

~_233 660 390

4b. Service Type
Certified
O insured

O Registered
O Return Receipt for Me@andisé O cob

O Express Mail
7. of Delivery /
P Jo,

5. Receivm\lj)ame)

and fee is paid)

8. Addressee’s Addnbs?*?ly if requested

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

US Postal Service

Z 333 bLLO 3490
Vi -

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

[ o yrees 1

AIRS ID # 0_2508;81

* COUNTRY CLUB DRY CLEANERS

IRA HIRSCH
436 NE 125TH STREET
NORTH MIAMI FL 33161

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date




' “

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

- 01 adojaAus Jo doy 13A0 aul| 1 pjo4
SENDER: N ’ ' - o .
uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the
sComplste *ems 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

card to you.

]
= Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address ‘E’
it. :
-Wr?tgl'nerum Receipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery 3
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. a2
3. Article Addressed to: : 4a. Article Number g
o ' - - | 2333 LLO 575 ¢
AIRS ID # 0250881 ab. Service Type 3
" COUNTRY CLUB:DRY CLEANERS D'R istered Certified 2
IRA HIRSCH egistered g ertifie @
436 NE 125TH STREET O Express Mail Insured £
NORTH MIAMI FL 33161 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD 3
i T 2
A B _ ’ Eﬁ!e of Delivery ‘ _ >
| | QYL/\% 2
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only ifrequestad €
and fee is paid) -
v' =
6. Signatkue' ee or Agent)
x [
PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt: l

Z 333 bbO 575 0\0\
* US Postal Service . . \ :
Receipt for Certified Mail
_ AIRS ID# 0250881
COUNTRY CLUB DRY CLEANERS -~ -
IRA HIRSCH
436 NE 125TH STREET
NORTH MIAMI FL 33161 . .

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




° o

r — ]

I
I SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

m Complete’itéfns’1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse - v
so that we can return the card to you. e[| © Signatun / < 3 O Agent
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, / C é&

or on the front if space permits. X vA // ‘(’ Z O Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

B

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250881

COUNTRY:CLUB DRY CLEANERS
IRA HIRSCH
436 NE 125TH STREET o T
NORTH MIAMFFL 33161 3, gervice Type ‘
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail [ C.0.D¢
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fe%e) [ Yes

//,72. Article NumbgCopy from serviczabbel) /SZ/ 47 %[67 4 :

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt ’ 102595-99-M-1789

i

Postage | $ .

Certified Fee !
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

To AIRS ID # 0250881
COUNTRY CLUB DRY CLEANERS

Rec IRA HIRSCH ,

5z 436NE12STHSTREET e

NORTH MIAMI FL 33161

RS §00, ey

) g r: ngtrgctlons

’_?DDD' 0LO0 002k 4li2? uy3zu



TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0250881.
COUNTRY CLUB DRY CLEANERS

IRA HIRSCH .
436 NE 125TH STREET

NORTIT MIAM] FL 33161

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found belgw on your mailing label.

(cut here) g
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
: 48L15% FEBZE 200

2y 2
S
oo —_ 3
ES M
g2 @ "‘?
o2 N 1~g
mﬁ
53 8 <
e F O
5’. B o

FOR GOVERNMEl\?T USE ONLY(C
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on you.r mailing label.

412432 JAN 2 202
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 4'@@ é‘
7 /L
44/\4 &N

. &,
Do NOT Remove Label Q o
€ 4,0 "4 Nz
_ 08, % 4,
AIRS ID # 0250881
COUNTRY CLUB DRY CLEANERS _ R\%%\QQ?MENT USE ONLY
IRA HIRSCH EO: Al
436 NE 125TH STREET Fund zo 2- 035001
NORTH MIAMI FL Obj.: 002273
33161




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING

30/ 4

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
N TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 -

Do NOT Remove Label

: » AIRS ID#0250881 | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| COUNTRY CLUB INV'T OF NORTH MIAMI Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
‘ ' IRA HIRSCH . __ Fand: 20-2-035001 :
| 436 NE 125TH STREET == ———. . . - Obj.: 002273

|
|
|

. | NORTH MIAMI FL 33161 o =

’ \
,
R
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

,
VAR

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

S o
= =
ToTm
Do NOT Remove Label o B«
;m
— Coe
— (o) o3
AIRS ID # 0250881 o=
COUNTRY CLUB DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
IRA HIRSCH , Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
436 NE 125TH STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
NORTH MIAMI FL 33161 | Obj.: 002273
_
! —
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Ti‘IIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING .

o

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. “This number can be found below on'your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
- J |

of o
W o
> Do NOT Remove Label
g 2
o= 4 AIRS ID # 0250881
&S LUCOUNTRY CLUB DRY CLEANERS t FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

- 'IRA HIRSCH Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

436 NE 125TH STREET
NORTH MIAMI FL 33161 |
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